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Atlantic Technical College 

and Technical High School 
 

Administration: V. LaPorte – phone 754-321-5219 – Vicky.laporte@browardschools.com 
  

Academic Teachers Office Hours 
 

Teacher Last 
Name 

Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Contact Information 
ALL ACADEMIC TEACHERS CAN BE  

REACHED VIA CANVAS INBOX 

Beames 9:30-10:30 11:00-12:00 1:30-2:30  Dale.beames@browardschools.com 

Chen 9:50-10:35 11:25-12:10 1:55-2:40 3:30-4:15 Shannon.chen@browardschools.com 

Cicos 10:05-10:35 11:40-12:10 2:10-2:40 3:45-4:15 954-546-1109 
John.cicos@browardschools.com 

Costantino 9:35-10:35  1:40-2:40 3:15-4:15 Jim.costantino@browardschools.com 

Dietz 10:00-12:00 10:00-12:00  3:00-4:00 Patty.dietz@browardschools.com 

Donoso 9:45–10:30  11:25-12:10 1:55–2:40 3:30-4:14 754-225-3531 
Patricio.donoso@browardschools.com 

Gammon  11:10-12:10 1:40-2:40 2:45-3:45 gammonb@browardschools.com 

Guzman 9:35-10:35 11:10-12:10 1:40-2:40  nahommyguzmanotero@browardschools.com 

Higueros 9:35-10:35 11:10-12:10 1:40-2:40 3:15-4:15 754-777-0060 
Analiz.higueros@browardschools.com 

Hutchison 9:50-10:35 11:25-12:10 1:55-2:40 3:30-4:15 754-400-1619 
Michael.hutchison@browardschools.com 

Kelly 9:50-10:35 11:25-12:10 1:55-2:40 3:30-4:15 Kathleen.kelly@browardschools.com 

Kramer 9:00-12:00  9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 Nancy.m.kramer@browardschools.com 

Lederer 9:00-11:30 9:00-11:30 1:10-2:40 1:10-2:40 Starr.lederer@browardschools.com 

Long  9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 Crystal.long@browardschools.com 

Lozada 9:50-10:35 11:25-12:10 1:55-2:40 3:30-4:15 Tatiana.lozada@browardschools.com 

Mulhern 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 James.mulhern@browardschools.com 

Peacock 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00  754-444-0704 
William.peacock@browardschools.com 

Ramirez  11:10-12:10 1:40-2:40 3:15-4:15 754-307-7802 
Cecilia.ramirez@browardschools.com 

Roker    1:10-4:10 786-475-4589 
Vedra.roker@browardschools.com 

Rubright 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 Remind 
Ruthann.rubright@browardschools.com 

Sevalia 9:05-12:10 9:05-12:10 9:05-12:10 9:05-12:10 Tonya.sevalia@browardschools.com 

Talavera  11:10-12:10 1:40-2:40 3:15-4:15 786-474-3990      Remind 
Laura.talavera@browardschools.com 

Tasca 9:00-12:00  9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 754-264-7071 
stasca@browardschools.com 

Webber 9:30-11:30 9:30-11:30  2:00-3:00 754-225-3545 
Christine.webber@browardschools.com 

Williams  9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 Rochelle.williams@browardschools.com 
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Guidance and Support Staff Office Hours 
 

Teacher Last 
Name 

Position Morning Hours Afternoon Hours Contact Information 

Collier Magnet/CDE 
Coordinator 

9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 Hallema.collier@browardschools.com 

DeJesus Brace 
Advisor/Service 
Hours 

9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 954-546-0961 
Elizabeth.de-jesus@browardschools.com 

Fidlow  Guidance 
Director/11th & 12th 
Counselor 

9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 954-546-0975 
Cheryl.fidlow@browardschools.com 

Fort School Social 
Worker 

9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 954-546-0928 
Kimberly.a.fort@browardschools.com 

Jackson  9th & 10th Guidance 
Counselor 

9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 772-801-0445 
Kimberly.jackson@browardschools.com 

Lee Assessment 
Specialist/ HS ESOL 
Support 

9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 Mari.lee@browardschools.com 

Miller  CTE Advisor 9:05-12:10 1:10-4:15 754-225-3074 
Rebecca.miller@browardschools.com 

Skiles ESE Support 
Facilitator 

9:30-11:30 1:30-2:30 teresaskiles@browardschools.com 

 
 
 
 
 

     or   Guidance and Support Staff Help Click Here 
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Technical Teachers Office Hours (Students may contact during any scheduled office hours) 

 
Teacher Last 

Name 
Program Morning Hours Afternoon Hours Contact Information 

Alleman Drafting 11:00-12:00 12:00-2:00 Philip.alleman@browardschools.com 

Armbrust Automotive 9:00-12:00 1:00-4:00 Mark.Armbrust@browardschools.com 

Beamer Web Develop. 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 ben.beamerii@browardschools.com 

Berg Web Develop. 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 deborah.berg@browardschools.com 

Butler Auto Collision 8:00-12:00 12:00-1:30 Terry.butler@browardschools.com 

Cicerale Electricity 8:00-12:00 12:00-3:00 Dominic.cicerale@browardschools.com 

Covington Admin/Legal Assis 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 kaysha.covington@browardschools.com 

Dougherty PCT 7:00-8:00 2:15-4:15 jean.dougherty@browardschools.com  
954-205-1343 

Evans Medical Admin 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 corinth.evans@browardschools.com 

Finan Machining 8:00-12:00 12:00-2:30 Kevin.finan@browardschools.com 

Hartwell Auto Collision 8:00-12:00 12:00-2:00 Michael.hartwell@browardschools.com 

Hylton- 
Turnbull 

Avionics 7:30-12:00 12:00-2:30 Michelle.hyltonturnbull@browardschools.com 

Iyar Database/Program 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 chandrakasan.iyar@browardschools.com 

Jean-Bart Central Sterile 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 philippe.jean-bart@browardschools.com 

Jurgens Bus. Management 8:00-11:00 12:00-1:00 karen.jurgens@browardschools.com 

King Dental Assist 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 michelle.a.king@browardschools.com 

Lynch-Vidal LPN 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 nathalie.lynch-vidal@browardschools.com 

Minimi Carpentry 8:00-11:00 8:00-11:00 Anthony.minimi@browardschools.com 

Montero Accounting 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 margarita.laverde@browardschools.com 

Ramirez Ortho. Tech. 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 alvaro.ramirez@browardschools.com 

Rao Network 7:30-1:30 7:30-1:30 tony.rao@browardschools.com 

Rojas Medical Assist. 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 maria.f.rojas@browardschools.com 

Rose Welding 7:00-11:00 7:00-11:00 Frank.rose@browardschools.com 

Washington Pharm. Tech. 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 bernadette.washington@browardschools.com 

Willey Culinary 10:00-1:00 10:00-1:00 raymond.willey@browardschools.com 

Williams Network 9:00-12:00 9:00-12:00 ellen.a.williams@browardschools.com 

Youngblood AC/HVAC 7:00-12:00 12:00-2:00 Brian.youngblood@browardschools.com 
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